1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-22101-A1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D'ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE
CERTIFICATS D'ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Report Summary
The original report was modified on 2014-02-18 to include the following changes/additions:
Electric Strength Test conducted at higher test voltage per XP Power specifications.
Product Description
The product is a component AC-DC power supply for building-in, open frame type provided with a metal
chassis, incorporating primary and SELV components.  The power supply is intended for use in Class I
Information Technology Equipment.
The main PWB is secured to the chassis by multiple machine screws.
Model Differences
The power supplies in the series are differentiated by the output voltage and current ratings, number of turns
of primary/secondary windings in the Transformers (T302) and minor differences in the secondary circuit
components.
See below for Model Ratings (up to 50°C) for Model HHP650PSXX, where XX indicated the output
voltage:
Model HHP650PS12: Output Rated: 12.0 Vdc, 50A (600W)
Model HHP650PS15: Output Rated: 15.0 Vdc, 40A (600W)
Model HHP650PS24: Output Rated: 24.0 Vdc, 27.0 A (650W)
Model HHP650PS24 (Input: 180-277Vac): Output Rated: 24.0 Vdc, 32.4 A (780W)
Model HHP650PS28: Output Rated: 28.0 Vdc, 23.0 A (650W)
Model HHP650PS28 (Input: 180-277Vac): Output Rated: 28.0 Vdc, 27.6 A (780W)
Model HHP650PS36: Output Rated: 36.0 Vdc, 18.0 A (650W)
Model HHP650PS36 (Input: 180-277Vac): Output Rated: 36.0 Vdc, 21.6 A (780W)
Model HHP650PS48: Output Rated: 48.0 Vdc, 13.5 A (650W)
Model HHP650PS48 (Input: 180-277Vac): Output Rated: 48.0 Vdc, 16.2 A (780W)
Additional Information
The need for the additional testing and evaluation shall be determined in the end product investigation.
Issue Date: 2013-08-19 Page 7 of 9 Report Reference # E139109-A127-CB-1